
 

Fall 2024 Calendar of Events 
Schedule subject to change, dependent on enrollment and instructor/choreographer availability 

Date Event Time 

Thur, July 18, 2024 Registration Opens (discounted registration fee through August 15) 

Mon, Aug 5, 2024 Open House 

Ballet 3B+ Movie Night at The Creamery 

6:00-8:00 pm 

7:30-9:30 pm 

Mon, Aug 19-Sat, Aug 24, 2024 First Week of Fall Semester 

First Week of Creative Movement 1, 8-week Session #1  

Sat, Aug 24, 2024 Performance at Springfield Cardinals Home Game—(Tour Performance Casting & Time—TBD)  

Mon, Sept 2, 2024 Labor Day—No Classes 

THE NUTCRACKER 2024 AUDITIONS: 

Thurs, Sept 5, 2024 Registration & Measurements 

MANDATORY Parent Meeting 

Auditions for The Nutcracker 2024 (ages 11+, en pointe) 

6:45 pm-7:10 pm 

7:10-8:00 pm 

7:45 pm-9:30 pm 

 Sat, Sept 7, 2024 Registration and Measurements 

MANDATORY Parent Meeting 

Audition for age 5-7, 1:15-2:15 

Audition for age 8-9, 2:30-3:45 

Audition for age 10+, not en pointe, 4:00-5:30 

12:00 pm- 12:40 pm 

12:40 pm-1:30 pm 

1:15 pm-5:30 pm 

A parent is required to attend either the Thursday or Saturday MANDATORY Parent Meeting, but not both. 

Make up auditions scheduled on a per case basis, contact Artistic Director, Ashley Paige Romines by August 30, 2024 

Sat, Sept 21, 2024 Cider Days (Tour Performance Casting—TBD) 

Wed, Oct 2, 2024 First Week of Dance with Me, 8-week Session 

Oct 8-14, 2024 Final week of Creative Movement 1, Session #1 with Parent Observation 

Oct 15-21, 2024 First Week of Creative Movement 1, 8-week Session #2  

Sun, Oct 13, 2024 Children’s Workshop—The Lion King (ages 3-8) 3:00 pm-5:00 pm 

Fri, Oct 25-Thur, Oct 31, 2024 
Halloween Week—wear your favorite danceable costume to class  

(specific costume-wearing schedules for each level TBA) 

Thur, Oct 31, 2024 Modified Class Schedule in observation of Halloween—Details TBA 

Sun, Nov 17, 2024 Children’s Workshop—The Nutcracker (ages 3-8) 3:00 pm-5:00 pm 

TBD FREE Boys Workshop with Joshua Velazquez (ages 7-12) TBD 

Mon, Nov 18-Sat, Nov 23, 2024 Parent Observation Week 

Wed, Nov 20, 2024 Final Day of Dance with Me, 8-week Session   

Mon, Nov 25, 2024 Make-up Day for Labor Day Classes – Regular Monday Class Schedule 

Tue, Nov 26-Sat, Nov 30, 2024 Thanksgiving Break—No Classes (Nutcracker Rehearsals may be held if needed, Photo Shoot TBD) 

Sun, Dec 1, 2024 The Nutcracker Sweets & Treats—Springfield Ballet Fundraising Event (Tour Performance Casting—TBD) 

Sat, Dec 14, 2024 Last Day of Fall Semester 

Mon, Dec 16-Mon, Dec 23, 2024 Production Week for The Nutcracker  

Wed, Dec 18, 2024 The Nutcracker Act II Performances for SPS 2nd graders  9:00am-2:00pm 

Thur, Dec 19-Mon, Dec 23, 2024 Performances of The Nutcracker at Landers Theatre 

12/19 7:00pm, 12/20 7:00pm, 

12/21 2:00pm & 7:00pm, 12/22 

2:00pm & 7:00pm, 12/23 12:00pm 

& 5:00pm 

Winter/Spring 2025 Semester: Jan 13-May 10 

Save the dates for Spring 2025 production:  Swan Lake Act II with Peter & the Wolf 

                                           May 16 @ 7:30 pm, May 17 @ 12:00 pm & 5:30 pm, and May 18 @ 2:00 pm  

**AUDITIONS for Swan Lake, Act II/Peter & the Wolf – January 23 & 25, 2025 – Time TBD** 


